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Fdo: Miguel Pinheiro

Total set medium speed Riders: 15,396 Km/h Riders: 10 Qualified: 9   (90,00 %) 15,396 Km\hNot Qualified: 1   (10,00 %)

XX RAIDE SANTA EULALIA (Luis Tello Barradas)

26/01/2019(Santa Eulalia)
CEP 80 Km (82,000 Kms)

GENERAL CLASSIFICATION

Asociação Humanitaria

Pres. Ground Jury : Miguel Pinheiro 3* (POR)  FEI Tech. Delega.: Carla Pereira 3* (POR)  

FEI Pres.Vet.Comm : Antonio Coimbra 4* (POR)   FEI Vet. Delega.: Antonio Coimbra 4* (POR)  

Chief Stward : Joaquim Marçal 4* (POR)  
Maximum Speed: 16,000
Minimum Speed: 12,000

Rank.  Num             Rider                         Horse            Time G.(Ph) Speed G. Recov. T.Time         Speed   Recov.(*)  S.Art.813

1 79 Maria Ana Prazeres Chelem De Crou 42:80:0 22:70:50 700,6185:85:4  (3) 754,61 04:80:00 89,51

2 99 Sofia Simoes Coelho Darioca De Cev 34:90:0 65:50:50 280,6131:65:4  (3) 906,61 65:40:00 48,51

3 89 André Grilo Nina 15:50:0 31:50:50 021,6122:95:4  (3) 534,61 30:30:00 67,51

4 49 Isabel Nogueira H-Millenium Al 90:40:0 60:32:50 722,5175:81:5  (3) 624,51 25:10:00 32,51

5 39 Manuel Saldanha Barb G-Bansar Alfou 24:40:0 70:32:50 722,5152:81:5  (3) 154,51 41:20:00 32,51

6 19 Iñigo Del Solar Llan Silvilla Ex Cr 42:40:0 91:82:50 689,4155:32:5  (3) 981,51 81:20:00 99,41

7 09 Juan Carlos Sanchez Ganddhy 42:40:0 02:82:50 589,4165:32:5  (3) 881,51 23:50:00 99,41

8 29 Leandro Coelho Himalaya D'Ibe 32:70:0 34:82:50 769,4102:12:5  (3) 113,51 81:70:00 79,41

9 98 Diogo Santabarbara Portocovo 42:80:0 45:82:50 959,4103:02:5  (3) 153,51 91:90:00 69,41

ME               69 José Balsinha Silva Viento Del Sus 82:40:0 12:04:50 654,4135:53:5  (3) 846,41 00:00:00



Date: 26/01/2019
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  15,396Km/h

(*) Número de Fases acabou Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  12,000 Km/h
Closing control:  17:25:00
Number of dorsal:  10
Qualified: 9   (90,00 %) 15,396 Km\h
Not Qualified: 1   (10,00 %)
Weight Kg.: Free

XX RAIDE SANTA EULALIA (Luis Tello Barradas)                          
CEP 80 Km / 82,000 Km

89 Diogo Santabarbara
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=

Portocovo
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(2)
PHASE III

(1)

Kilometres 000,83 000,22 000,22

Hour of Start 00:51:90 53:44:21 63:14:41

Hour of Arrival 32:00:21 42:75:31 45:30:61

Hour of Vet-Gate. 53:40:21 63:10:41 31:31:61

Time Used 53:94:20 10:71:10 81:22:10

Time Used T. 53:94:20 63:60:40 45:82:50

Recovery 21:40:00 21:40:00  9 1 : 9 0 : 0 0

Cum. Recovery 21:40:00 42:80:00

Pulsations:       

Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00

Av.Speed Goal 687,31 821,81 930,61

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 687,31 311,51 153,51

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 544,31 995,41 959,41

Speed Art 813.1.1 69,41

Clas. Gral. 01 01 9

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery V.Art, 813.1.1

1 79 Maria Ana Prazeres Chelem De Crouz 22:70:50  (3) 754,61 700,61 04:80:00 89,51
2 99 Sofia Simoes Coelho Darioca De Ceva 65:50:50  (3) 906,61 280,61 65:40:00 48,51
3 89 André Grilo Nina 31:50:50  (3) 534,61 021,61 30:30:00 67,51
4 49 Isabel Nogueira H-Millenium Alf 60:32:50  (3) 624,51 722,51 25:10:00 32,51
5 39 Manuel Saldanha Barbo G-Bansar Alfouv 70:32:50  (3) 154,51 722,51 41:20:00 32,51
6 19 Iñigo Del Solar Llans Silvilla Ex Cre 91:82:50  (3) 981,51 689,41 81:20:00 99,41
7 09 Juan Carlos Sanchez H Ganddhy 02:82:50  (3) 881,51 589,41 23:50:00 99,41
8 29 Leandro Coelho Himalaya D'Iber 34:82:50  (3) 113,51 769,41 81:70:00 79,41
9 98 Diogo Santabarbara Portocovo 45:82:50  (3) 153,51 959,41 91:90:00 69,41

ME               69 José Balsinha Silva Viento Del Susp 12:04:50  (3) 654,41 90:60:00



Date: 26/01/2019
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  15,396Km/h

(*) Número de Fases completadas Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  12,000 Km/h
Closing control:  17:25:00
Number of dorsal:  10
Qualified: 9   (90,00 %) 15,396 Km\h
Not Qualified: 1   (10,00 %)
Weight Kg.: Free

XX RAIDE SANTA EULALIA (Luis Tello Barradas)                          
CEP 80 Km / 82,000 Km

90 Juan Carlos Sanchez Herrera
Ganddhy

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(2)
PHASE III

(1)

Kilometres 000,83 000,22 000,22

Hour of Start 00:51:90 73:03:21 71:93:41

Hour of Arrival 92:84:11 10:75:31 02:30:61

Hour of Vet-Gate. 73:05:11 71:95:31 25:80:61

Time Used 73:53:20 04:82:10 30:42:10

Time Used T. 73:53:20 71:40:40 02:82:50

Recovery 80:20:00 61:20:00  2 3 : 5 0 : 0 0

Cum. Recovery 80:20:00 42:40:00

Pulsations:       

Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00

Av.Speed Goal 558,41 872,51 507,51

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 558,41 700,51 881,51

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 156,41 737,41 589,41

Speed Art 813.1.1 99,41

Clas. Gral. 7 8 7

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery V.Art, 813.1.1

1 79 Maria Ana Prazeres Chelem De Crouz 22:70:50  (3) 754,61 700,61 04:80:00 89,51
2 99 Sofia Simoes Coelho Darioca De Ceva 65:50:50  (3) 906,61 280,61 65:40:00 48,51
3 89 André Grilo Nina 31:50:50  (3) 534,61 021,61 30:30:00 67,51
4 49 Isabel Nogueira H-Millenium Alf 60:32:50  (3) 624,51 722,51 25:10:00 32,51
5 39 Manuel Saldanha Barbo G-Bansar Alfouv 70:32:50  (3) 154,51 722,51 41:20:00 32,51
6 19 Iñigo Del Solar Llans Silvilla Ex Cre 91:82:50  (3) 981,51 689,41 81:20:00 99,41
7 09 Juan Carlos Sanchez H Ganddhy 02:82:50  (3) 881,51 589,41 23:50:00 99,41
8 29 Leandro Coelho Himalaya D'Iber 34:82:50  (3) 113,51 769,41 81:70:00 79,41
9 98 Diogo Santabarbara Portocovo 45:82:50  (3) 153,51 959,41 91:90:00 69,41

ME               69 José Balsinha Silva Viento Del Susp 12:04:50  (3) 654,41 90:60:00



Date: 26/01/2019
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  15,396Km/h

(*) Número de Fases completadas Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  12,000 Km/h
Closing control:  17:25:00
Number of dorsal:  10
Qualified: 9   (90,00 %) 15,396 Km\h
Not Qualified: 1   (10,00 %)
Weight Kg.: Free

XX RAIDE SANTA EULALIA (Luis Tello Barradas)                          
CEP 80 Km / 82,000 Km

91 Iñigo Del Solar Llanso
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=

Silvilla Ex Crespa

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(2)
PHASE III

(1)

Kilometres 000,83 000,22 000,22

Hour of Start 00:51:90 04:03:21 11:93:41

Hour of Arrival 72:84:11 00:75:31 91:30:61

Hour of Vet-Gate. 04:05:11 11:95:31 73:50:61

Time Used 04:53:20 13:82:10 80:42:10

Time Used T. 04:53:20 11:40:40 91:82:50

Recovery 31:20:00 11:20:00  8 1 : 2 0 : 0 0

Cum. Recovery 31:20:00 42:40:00

Pulsations: 48 / 48 48 / 48 52 / 52

Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00

Av.Speed Goal 858,41 092,51 986,51

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 858,41 410,51 981,51

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 746,41 347,41 689,41

Speed Art 813.1.1 99,41

Clas. Gral. 8 7 6

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery V.Art, 813.1.1

1 79 Maria Ana Prazeres Chelem De Crouz 22:70:50  (3) 754,61 700,61 04:80:00 89,51
2 99 Sofia Simoes Coelho Darioca De Ceva 65:50:50  (3) 906,61 280,61 65:40:00 48,51
3 89 André Grilo Nina 31:50:50  (3) 534,61 021,61 30:30:00 67,51
4 49 Isabel Nogueira H-Millenium Alf 60:32:50  (3) 624,51 722,51 25:10:00 32,51
5 39 Manuel Saldanha Barbo G-Bansar Alfouv 70:32:50  (3) 154,51 722,51 41:20:00 32,51
6 19 Iñigo Del Solar Llans Silvilla Ex Cre 91:82:50  (3) 981,51 689,41 81:20:00 99,41
7 09 Juan Carlos Sanchez H Ganddhy 02:82:50  (3) 881,51 589,41 23:50:00 99,41
8 29 Leandro Coelho Himalaya D'Iber 34:82:50  (3) 113,51 769,41 81:70:00 79,41
9 98 Diogo Santabarbara Portocovo 45:82:50  (3) 153,51 959,41 91:90:00 69,41

ME               69 José Balsinha Silva Viento Del Susp 12:04:50  (3) 654,41 90:60:00



Date: 26/01/2019
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  15,396Km/h

(*) Número de Fases acabou Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  12,000 Km/h
Closing control:  17:25:00
Number of dorsal:  10
Qualified: 9   (90,00 %) 15,396 Km\h
Not Qualified: 1   (10,00 %)
Weight Kg.: Free

XX RAIDE SANTA EULALIA (Luis Tello Barradas)                          
CEP 80 Km / 82,000 Km

92 Leandro Coelho
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=

Himalaya D'Iberica
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(2)
PHASE III

(1)

Kilometres 000,83 000,22 000,22

Hour of Start 00:51:90 63:34:21 03:14:41

Hour of Arrival 02:00:21 32:75:31 34:30:61

Hour of Vet-Gate. 63:30:21 03:10:41 10:11:61

Time Used 63:84:20 45:71:10 31:22:10

Time Used T. 63:84:20 03:60:40 34:82:50

Recovery 61:30:00 70:40:00  8 1 : 7 0 : 0 0

Cum. Recovery 61:30:00 32:70:00

Pulsations:       

Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00

Av.Speed Goal 097,31 098,71 550,61

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 097,31 550,51 113,51

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 325,31 406,41 769,41

Speed Art 813.1.1 79,41

Clas. Gral. 9 9 8

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery V.Art, 813.1.1

1 79 Maria Ana Prazeres Chelem De Crouz 22:70:50  (3) 754,61 700,61 04:80:00 89,51
2 99 Sofia Simoes Coelho Darioca De Ceva 65:50:50  (3) 906,61 280,61 65:40:00 48,51
3 89 André Grilo Nina 31:50:50  (3) 534,61 021,61 30:30:00 67,51
4 49 Isabel Nogueira H-Millenium Alf 60:32:50  (3) 624,51 722,51 25:10:00 32,51
5 39 Manuel Saldanha Barbo G-Bansar Alfouv 70:32:50  (3) 154,51 722,51 41:20:00 32,51
6 19 Iñigo Del Solar Llans Silvilla Ex Cre 91:82:50  (3) 981,51 689,41 81:20:00 99,41
7 09 Juan Carlos Sanchez H Ganddhy 02:82:50  (3) 881,51 589,41 23:50:00 99,41
8 29 Leandro Coelho Himalaya D'Iber 34:82:50  (3) 113,51 769,41 81:70:00 79,41
9 98 Diogo Santabarbara Portocovo 45:82:50  (3) 153,51 959,41 91:90:00 69,41

ME               69 José Balsinha Silva Viento Del Susp 12:04:50  (3) 654,41 90:60:00



Date: 26/01/2019
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  15,396Km/h

(*) Número de Fases acabou Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  12,000 Km/h
Closing control:  17:25:00
Number of dorsal:  10
Qualified: 9   (90,00 %) 15,396 Km\h
Not Qualified: 1   (10,00 %)
Weight Kg.: Free

XX RAIDE SANTA EULALIA (Luis Tello Barradas)                          
CEP 80 Km / 82,000 Km

93 Manuel Saldanha Barbosa
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=

G-Bansar Alfouvar
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(2)
PHASE III

(1)

Kilometres 000,83 000,22 000,22

Hour of Start 00:02:90 40:42:21 34:23:41

Hour of Arrival 14:14:11 42:05:31 70:30:61

Hour of Vet-Gate. 40:44:11 34:25:31 12:50:61

Time Used 40:42:20 93:82:10 42:03:10

Time Used T. 40:42:20 34:25:30 70:32:50

Recovery 32:20:00 91:20:00  4 1 : 2 0 : 0 0

Cum. Recovery 32:20:00 24:40:00

Pulsations: 56 / 56 56 / 52 60 / 56

Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00

Av.Speed Goal 290,61 092,51 206,41

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 290,61 887,51 154,51

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 628,51 964,51 722,51

Speed Art 813.1.1 32,51

Clas. Gral. 3 5 5

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery V.Art, 813.1.1

1 79 Maria Ana Prazeres Chelem De Crouz 22:70:50  (3) 754,61 700,61 04:80:00 89,51
2 99 Sofia Simoes Coelho Darioca De Ceva 65:50:50  (3) 906,61 280,61 65:40:00 48,51
3 89 André Grilo Nina 31:50:50  (3) 534,61 021,61 30:30:00 67,51
4 49 Isabel Nogueira H-Millenium Alf 60:32:50  (3) 624,51 722,51 25:10:00 32,51
5 39 Manuel Saldanha Barbo G-Bansar Alfouv 70:32:50  (3) 154,51 722,51 41:20:00 32,51
6 19 Iñigo Del Solar Llans Silvilla Ex Cre 91:82:50  (3) 981,51 689,41 81:20:00 99,41
7 09 Juan Carlos Sanchez H Ganddhy 02:82:50  (3) 881,51 589,41 23:50:00 99,41
8 29 Leandro Coelho Himalaya D'Iber 34:82:50  (3) 113,51 769,41 81:70:00 79,41
9 98 Diogo Santabarbara Portocovo 45:82:50  (3) 153,51 959,41 91:90:00 69,41

ME               69 José Balsinha Silva Viento Del Susp 12:04:50  (3) 654,41 90:60:00



Date: 26/01/2019
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  15,396Km/h

(*) Número de Fases acabou Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  12,000 Km/h
Closing control:  17:25:00
Number of dorsal:  10
Qualified: 9   (90,00 %) 15,396 Km\h
Not Qualified: 1   (10,00 %)
Weight Kg.: Free

XX RAIDE SANTA EULALIA (Luis Tello Barradas)                          
CEP 80 Km / 82,000 Km

94 Isabel Nogueira
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=

H-Millenium Alfouvar
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(2)
PHASE III

(1)

Kilometres 000,83 000,22 000,22

Hour of Start 00:02:90 94:32:21 22:23:41

Hour of Arrival 04:14:11 22:05:31 60:30:61

Hour of Vet-Gate. 94:34:11 22:25:31 85:40:61

Time Used 94:32:20 33:82:10 44:03:10

Time Used T. 94:32:20 22:25:30 60:32:50

Recovery 90:20:00 00:20:00  2 5 : 1 0 : 0 0

Cum. Recovery 90:20:00 90:40:00

Pulsations: 52 / 48 52 / 58 60 / 60

Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00

Av.Speed Goal 490,61 152,51 845,41

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 490,61 477,51 624,51

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 458,51 394,51 722,51

Speed Art 813.1.1 32,51

Clas. Gral. 2 4 4

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery V.Art, 813.1.1

1 79 Maria Ana Prazeres Chelem De Crouz 22:70:50  (3) 754,61 700,61 04:80:00 89,51
2 99 Sofia Simoes Coelho Darioca De Ceva 65:50:50  (3) 906,61 280,61 65:40:00 48,51
3 89 André Grilo Nina 31:50:50  (3) 534,61 021,61 30:30:00 67,51
4 49 Isabel Nogueira H-Millenium Alf 60:32:50  (3) 624,51 722,51 25:10:00 32,51
5 39 Manuel Saldanha Barbo G-Bansar Alfouv 70:32:50  (3) 154,51 722,51 41:20:00 32,51
6 19 Iñigo Del Solar Llans Silvilla Ex Cre 91:82:50  (3) 981,51 689,41 81:20:00 99,41
7 09 Juan Carlos Sanchez H Ganddhy 02:82:50  (3) 881,51 589,41 23:50:00 99,41
8 29 Leandro Coelho Himalaya D'Iber 34:82:50  (3) 113,51 769,41 81:70:00 79,41
9 98 Diogo Santabarbara Portocovo 45:82:50  (3) 153,51 959,41 91:90:00 69,41

ME               69 José Balsinha Silva Viento Del Susp 12:04:50  (3) 654,41 90:60:00



Date: 26/01/2019
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  15,396Km/h

(*) Número de Fases acabou Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  12,000 Km/h
Closing control:  17:25:00
Number of dorsal:  10
Qualified: 9   (90,00 %) 15,396 Km\h
Not Qualified: 1   (10,00 %)
Weight Kg.: Free

XX RAIDE SANTA EULALIA (Luis Tello Barradas)                          
CEP 80 Km / 82,000 Km

96 José Balsinha Silva
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=

Code El. (ME) Viento Del Suspiro Jb
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(2)
PHASE III

(1)

Kilometres 000,83 000,22 000,22

Hour of Start 00:02:90 13:32:21 60:33:41

Hour of Arrival 44:14:11 52:05:31 12:02:61

Hour of Vet-Gate. 13:34:11 60:35:31 03:62:61

Time Used 13:32:20 53:92:10 51:74:10

Time Used T. 13:32:20 60:35:30 12:04:50

Recovery 74:10:00 14:20:00  9 0 : 6 0 : 0 0

Cum. Recovery 74:10:00 82:40:00

Pulsations:       

Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00

Av.Speed Goal 780,61 091,51 803,21

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 780,61 647,51 846,41

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 788,51 444,51 654,41

Speed Art 813.1.1 64,41

Clas. Gral. 1 6

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery V.Art, 813.1.1

1 79 Maria Ana Prazeres Chelem De Crouz 22:70:50  (3) 754,61 700,61 04:80:00
2 99 Sofia Simoes Coelho Darioca De Ceva 65:50:50  (3) 906,61 280,61 65:40:00
3 89 André Grilo Nina 31:50:50  (3) 534,61 021,61 30:30:00
4 49 Isabel Nogueira H-Millenium Alf 60:32:50  (3) 624,51 722,51 25:10:00
5 39 Manuel Saldanha Barbo G-Bansar Alfouv 70:32:50  (3) 154,51 722,51 41:20:00
6 19 Iñigo Del Solar Llans Silvilla Ex Cre 91:82:50  (3) 981,51 689,41 81:20:00
7 09 Juan Carlos Sanchez H Ganddhy 02:82:50  (3) 881,51 589,41 23:50:00
8 29 Leandro Coelho Himalaya D'Iber 34:82:50  (3) 113,51 769,41 81:70:00
9 98 Diogo Santabarbara Portocovo 45:82:50  (3) 153,51 959,41 91:90:00

ME               69 José Balsinha Silva Viento Del Susp 12:04:50  (3) 654,41 90:60:00



Date: 26/01/2019
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  15,396Km/h

(*) Número de Fases acabou Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  12,000 Km/h
Closing control:  17:25:00
Number of dorsal:  10
Qualified: 9   (90,00 %) 15,396 Km\h
Not Qualified: 1   (10,00 %)
Weight Kg.: Free

XX RAIDE SANTA EULALIA (Luis Tello Barradas)                          
CEP 80 Km / 82,000 Km

97 Maria Ana Prazeres
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=

Chelem De Crouz
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(2)
PHASE III

(1)

Kilometres 000,83 000,22 000,22

Hour of Start 00:51:90 02:91:21 40:42:41

Hour of Arrival 13:53:11 92:93:31 22:24:51

Hour of Vet-Gate. 02:93:11 40:44:31 20:15:51

Time Used 02:42:20 44:42:10 81:81:10

Time Used T. 02:42:20 40:94:30 22:70:50

Recovery 94:30:00 53:40:00  0 4 : 8 0 : 0 0

Cum. Recovery 94:30:00 42:80:00

Pulsations: 60 / 60 56 / 52 56 / 52

Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00

Av.Speed Goal 622,61 964,61 858,61

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 622,61 413,61 754,61

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 797,51 617,51 700,61

Speed Art 813.1.1 89,51

Clas. Gral. 4 3 1

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery V.Art, 813.1.1

1 79 Maria Ana Prazeres Chelem De Crouz 22:70:50  (3) 754,61 700,61 04:80:00 89,51
2 99 Sofia Simoes Coelho Darioca De Ceva 65:50:50  (3) 906,61 280,61 65:40:00 48,51
3 89 André Grilo Nina 31:50:50  (3) 534,61 021,61 30:30:00 67,51
4 49 Isabel Nogueira H-Millenium Alf 60:32:50  (3) 624,51 722,51 25:10:00 32,51
5 39 Manuel Saldanha Barbo G-Bansar Alfouv 70:32:50  (3) 154,51 722,51 41:20:00 32,51
6 19 Iñigo Del Solar Llans Silvilla Ex Cre 91:82:50  (3) 981,51 689,41 81:20:00 99,41
7 09 Juan Carlos Sanchez H Ganddhy 02:82:50  (3) 881,51 589,41 23:50:00 99,41
8 29 Leandro Coelho Himalaya D'Iber 34:82:50  (3) 113,51 769,41 81:70:00 79,41
9 98 Diogo Santabarbara Portocovo 45:82:50  (3) 153,51 959,41 91:90:00 69,41

ME               69 José Balsinha Silva Viento Del Susp 12:04:50  (3) 654,41 90:60:00



Date: 26/01/2019
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  15,396Km/h

(*) Número de Fases acabou Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  12,000 Km/h
Closing control:  17:25:00
Number of dorsal:  10
Qualified: 9   (90,00 %) 15,396 Km\h
Not Qualified: 1   (10,00 %)
Weight Kg.: Free

XX RAIDE SANTA EULALIA (Luis Tello Barradas)                          
CEP 80 Km / 82,000 Km

98 André Grilo
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=

Nina
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(2)
PHASE III

(1)

Kilometres 000,83 000,22 000,22

Hour of Start 00:02:90 42:52:21 84:22:41

Hour of Arrival 43:14:11 74:04:31 31:54:51

Hour of Vet-Gate. 42:54:11 84:24:31 61:84:51

Time Used 42:52:20 42:71:10 52:22:10

Time Used T. 42:52:20 84:24:30 31:50:50

Recovery 05:30:00 10:20:00  3 0 : 3 0 : 0 0

Cum. Recovery 05:30:00 15:50:00

Pulsations: 54 60 60 / 64

Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00

Av.Speed Goal 501,61 115,71 610,61

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 501,61 495,61 534,61

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 186,51 851,61 21,61

Speed Art 813.1.1 67,51

Clas. Gral. 6 1 3

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery V.Art, 813.1.1

1 79 Maria Ana Prazeres Chelem De Crouz 22:70:50  (3) 754,61 700,61 04:80:00 89,51
2 99 Sofia Simoes Coelho Darioca De Ceva 65:50:50  (3) 906,61 280,61 65:40:00 48,51
3 89 André Grilo Nina 31:50:50  (3) 534,61 021,61 30:30:00 67,51
4 49 Isabel Nogueira H-Millenium Alf 60:32:50  (3) 624,51 722,51 25:10:00 32,51
5 39 Manuel Saldanha Barbo G-Bansar Alfouv 70:32:50  (3) 154,51 722,51 41:20:00 32,51
6 19 Iñigo Del Solar Llans Silvilla Ex Cre 91:82:50  (3) 981,51 689,41 81:20:00 99,41
7 09 Juan Carlos Sanchez H Ganddhy 02:82:50  (3) 881,51 589,41 23:50:00 99,41
8 29 Leandro Coelho Himalaya D'Iber 34:82:50  (3) 113,51 769,41 81:70:00 79,41
9 98 Diogo Santabarbara Portocovo 45:82:50  (3) 153,51 959,41 91:90:00 69,41

ME               69 José Balsinha Silva Viento Del Susp 12:04:50  (3) 654,41 90:60:00



Date: 26/01/2019
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  15,396Km/h

(*) Número de Fases acabou Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  12,000 Km/h
Closing control:  17:25:00
Number of dorsal:  10
Qualified: 9   (90,00 %) 15,396 Km\h
Not Qualified: 1   (10,00 %)
Weight Kg.: Free

XX RAIDE SANTA EULALIA (Luis Tello Barradas)                          
CEP 80 Km / 82,000 Km

99 Sofia Simoes Coelho
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=

Darioca De Cevadais
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(2)
PHASE III

(1)

Kilometres 000,83 000,22 000,22

Hour of Start 00:02:90 20:52:21 50:72:41

Hour of Arrival 63:14:11 84:04:31 65:54:51

Hour of Vet-Gate. 20:54:11 50:74:31 25:05:51

Time Used 20:52:20 30:22:10 15:81:10

Time Used T. 20:52:20 50:74:30 65:50:50

Recovery 62:30:00 71:60:00  6 5 : 4 0 : 0 0

Cum. Recovery 62:30:00 34:90:00

Pulsations: 60 / 60 64 / 60 64 / 60

Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00

Av.Speed Goal 201,61 224,71 147,61

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 201,61 265,61 906,61

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 127,51 358,51 280,61

Speed Art 813.1.1 48,51

Clas. Gral. 5 2 2

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery V.Art, 813.1.1

1 79 Maria Ana Prazeres Chelem De Crouz 22:70:50  (3) 754,61 700,61 04:80:00 89,51
2 99 Sofia Simoes Coelho Darioca De Ceva 65:50:50  (3) 906,61 280,61 65:40:00 48,51
3 89 André Grilo Nina 31:50:50  (3) 534,61 021,61 30:30:00 67,51
4 49 Isabel Nogueira H-Millenium Alf 60:32:50  (3) 624,51 722,51 25:10:00 32,51
5 39 Manuel Saldanha Barbo G-Bansar Alfouv 70:32:50  (3) 154,51 722,51 41:20:00 32,51
6 19 Iñigo Del Solar Llans Silvilla Ex Cre 91:82:50  (3) 981,51 689,41 81:20:00 99,41
7 09 Juan Carlos Sanchez H Ganddhy 02:82:50  (3) 881,51 589,41 23:50:00 99,41
8 29 Leandro Coelho Himalaya D'Iber 34:82:50  (3) 113,51 769,41 81:70:00 79,41
9 98 Diogo Santabarbara Portocovo 45:82:50  (3) 153,51 959,41 91:90:00 69,41

ME               69 José Balsinha Silva Viento Del Susp 12:04:50  (3) 654,41 90:60:00


